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School statistics

School statistics

Number of candidates registered in the session:

Number of subject entries in the session:

Number of candidates who passed the diploma:

Average points obtained by candidates who passed the diploma:

Highest diploma points awarded to a candidate:

35
283
33
35
43

Average grade obtained at the school by candidates who passed the diploma: 5,53

Subject results

Subject results - grade distribution

Number of

Subject Candidates

Subject Group 1

ENGLISH A: 1
Literature HL

POLISH A: 3
Literature HL

POLISH A: 32
Literature SL

Subject Group 2

ENGLISH B HL 34

FRENCH B HL 4

6 5
1 0
2 1
11 11
24 4
3 1

Grade

4 321 °PN

Average

grade

(school)

6.00

5.67

5.19

6.06

5.75

Wide)

4.74

5.63

5.35

5.73

5.23

Average
grade
(World- grade

Highest

Lowest
grade



FRENCH B SL

GERMAN B HL

GERMAN B SL

Subject Group 3

GEOGRAPHY HL
ENGLISH

GEOGRAPHY SL
ENGLISH

HIST.EUROPE/ME
HL ENGLISH

HISTORY SL
ENGLISH

Subject Group 4

BIOLOGY HL
ENGLISH

BIOLOGY SL
ENGLISH

CHEMISTRY HL
ENGLISH

CHEMISTRY SL
ENGLISH

PHYSICS HL
ENGLISH

Subject Group 5

MATH.STUDIES SL
ENGLISH

MATHEMATICS HL
ENGLISH

MATHEMATICS SL
ENGLISH

16

10

15

19

20

11

o

7.00

6.17

5.33

5.67

5.25

5.00

4.40

5.60

5.80

5.00

4.83

5.78

5.57

5.12.201
5

5.35

4.89

5.78

5.16

5.23

4.70

4.79

4.65

4.35

4.25

4.50

4.05

4.69

4.48

443

4.44



EXTENDED ESSAY

Subject results - grade distribution

Subject

Subject Group 1
ENGLISH A EE
Subject Group 2
ENGLISH B EE
FRENCH B EE

Subject Group 3

GEOGRAPHY EEin
ENGLISH

HISTORY EE in
ENGLISH

Subject Group 4

BIOLOGY EEin
ENGLISH

CHEMISTRY EEin
ENGLISH

PHYSICSEEin
ENGLISH

Number of
Candidates

10

Grade
A BCDEVPN

THEORY OF KNOWLEDGE

Subject results - grade distribution

Subject

Subject Group 9

THEORY KNOWL. TK

in ENGLISH

Number of
Candidates

35

Grade
A B C DEPN

5 12 18 0 0 0 O

Highest
grade

Highest
grade

A

Lowest
grade

Lowest
grade



