MAY 2015 EXAMS RESULTS ZESPOŁ SZKÓŁ OGÓLNOKSZTAŁCĄCYCH NR 10 – I LO IN GLIWICE, IB SCHOOL 006264

School statistics

School statistics

Number of candidates registered in the session:	35
Number of subject entries in the session:	283
Number of candidates who passed the diploma:	33
Average points obtained by candidates who passed the diploma:	35
Highest diploma points awarded to a candidate:	43
Average grade obtained at the school by candidates who passed the diploma:	5,53

Subject results

Subject results - grade distribution

Subject	Number of Candidates	Grade									Average	Average grade	Highest	Lowest	
		7	6	5	4	3	2	1	P	N	grade (school)	(World- Wide)	grade	grade	
Subject Group 1															
ENGLISH A: Literature HL	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.00	4.74	6	6	
POLISH A: Literature HL	3	0	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	5.67	5.63	6	5	
POLISH A: Literature SL	32	2	11	11	7	1	0	0	0	0	5.19	5.35	7	3	
Subject Group 2															
ENGLISH B HL	34	6	24	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.06	5.73	7	5	
FRENCH B HL	4	0	3	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	5.75	5.23	6	5	

FRENCH B SL	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7.00	4.89	7	7
GERMAN B HL	6	1	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.17	5.78	7	6
GERMAN B SL	3	0	2	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	5.33	5.16	6	4
Subject Group 3														
GEOGRAPHY HL ENGLISH	6	1	2	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	5.67	5.23	7	5
GEOGRAPHY SL ENGLISH	16	1	5	7	3	0	0	0	0	0	5.25	4.70	7	4
HIST.EUROPE/ME HL ENGLISH	6	0	1	4	1	0	0	0	0	0	5.00	4.79	6	4
HISTORY SL ENGLISH	10	0	0	5	4	1	0	0	0	0	4.40	4.65	5	3
Subject Group 4														
BIOLOGY HL ENGLISH	15	0	11	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	5.60	4.35	6	4
BIOLOGY SL ENGLISH	5	1	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	5.80	4.25	7	5
CHEMISTRY HL ENGLISH	19	4	5	3	3	2	2	0	0	0	5.00	4.50	7	2
CHEMISTRY SL ENGLISH	6	0	1	3	2	0	0	0	0	0	4.83	4.05	6	4
PHYSICS HL ENGLISH	9	2	3	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	5.78	4.69	7	5
Subject Group 5														
MATH.STUDIES SL ENGLISH	7	1	3	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	5.57	4.48	7	4
MATHEMATICS HL ENGLISH	8	2	2	0	3	1	0	0	0	0	5.12.201 5	4.43	7	2
MATHEMATICS SL ENGLISH	20	3	7	5	4	1	0	0	0	0	5.35	4.44	7	3

EXTENDED ESSAY

Subject results - grade distribution

Subject	Number of			G	rad	e	Highest	Lowest		
Subject	Candidates	A	B	C	D	E	P	N	grade	grade
Subject Group 1										
ENGLISH A EE	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	C	C
Subject Group 2										
ENGLISH B EE	6	3	2	1	0	0	0	0	A	C
FRENCH B EE	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	A	A
Subject Group 3										
GEOGRAPHY EE in ENGLISH	5	1	2	2	0	0	0	0	A	С
HISTORY EE in ENGLISH	6	0	4	2	0	0	0	0	В	C
Subject Group 4										
BIOLOGY EE in ENGLISH	10	0	2	8	0	0	0	0	В	С
CHEMISTRY EE in ENGLISH	4	0	3	0	1	0	0	0	В	D
PHYSICS EE in ENGLISH	2	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	C	D

THEORY OF KNOWLEDGE

Subject results - grade distribution

Subject	Number of			Gı	ade	Highest	Lowest			
	Candidates	A	B	C	D	E	P	N	grade	grade
Subject Group 9										
THEORY KNOWL. TK in ENGLISH	35	5	12	18	0	0	0	0	A	C